

General Operating Funds

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND

Special Revenue Funds

240 NAT'L SCHOOL BKFST & LUNCH PGM

Interest & Sinking Funds

599 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Revenue to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	Estimated Revenue	Realized Revenue	Realized Revenue To Date	Revenue Balance	Percent Realized
<b>General Operating Funds</b>					
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED SRCES					
5710 - LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES	5,590,000.00	-613,129.20	-672,412.52	4,917,587.48	12.03%
5730 - TUITION & FEES	35,000.00	-5,490.00	-18,250.00	16,750.00	52.14%
5740 - OTHR REVENUES FM LOCAL SOURCES	360,146.00	-67,724.88	-158,542.12	201,603.88	44.02%
5750 - ENTERPRISING ACTIVITIES	34,000.00	-5,009.75	-29,080.39	4,919.61	85.53%
<b>Total 5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL &amp; INTERMED SRCES</b>	<b>6,019,146.00</b>	<b>-691,353.83</b>	<b>-878,285.03</b>	<b>5,140,860.97</b>	<b>14.59%</b>
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES					
5810 - PER CAPITA-FOUNDATION REV	8,865,000.00	-843,622.00	-4,625,408.00	4,239,592.00	52.18%
5830 - REV FM STATE OF TEXAS-NOT TEA	787,530.00	-75,606.05	-219,563.25	567,966.75	27.88%
<b>Total 5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES</b>	<b>9,652,530.00</b>	<b>-919,228.05</b>	<b>-4,844,971.25</b>	<b>4,807,558.75</b>	<b>50.19%</b>
5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES					
5930 - FED REV DISTR OTH THAN TEA	1,565.00	.00	.00	1,565.00	.00%
5940 - FED REV DIRECTLY FROM FED GOVT	15,000.00	.00	.00	15,000.00	.00%
<b>Total 5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES</b>	<b>16,565.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>16,565.00</b>	<b>.00%</b>
<b>5000 Total REVENUE CONTROL ACCOUNTS</b>	<b>15,688,241.00</b>	<b>-1,610,581.88</b>	<b>-5,723,256.28</b>	<b>9,964,984.72</b>	<b>36.48%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Appropriation</u>	<u>Encumbrance</u>	<u>Current Expenditure</u>	<u>Expenditure To Date</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Percent Expended</u>
<b>General Operating Funds</b>						
11 - INSTRUCTION						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-8,419,747.00	.00	739,670.98	2,397,575.96	-6,022,171.04	28.48%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-166,491.00	.00	11,084.68	56,129.12	-110,361.88	33.71%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-410,847.00	26,882.56	48,183.36	89,518.30	-294,446.14	21.79%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-46,900.00	744.00	1,392.29	7,020.88	-39,135.12	14.97%
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-6,500.00	.00	12,708.00	24,026.00	17,526.00	369.63%
<b>Total Function 11 INSTRUCTION</b>	<b>-9,050,485.00</b>	<b>27,626.56</b>	<b>813,039.31</b>	<b>2,574,270.26</b>	<b>-6,448,588.18</b>	<b>28.44%</b>
12 - INSTR RESRC & MEDIA SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-886.00	.00	346.52	468.82	-417.18	52.91%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-29,487.00	.00	.00	25,704.95	-3,782.05	87.17%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-10,600.00	2,030.32	1,671.71	3,106.71	-5,462.97	29.31%
<b>Total Function 12 INSTR RESRC &amp; MEDIA SERVICES</b>	<b>-40,973.00</b>	<b>2,030.32</b>	<b>2,018.23</b>	<b>29,280.48</b>	<b>-9,662.20</b>	<b>71.46%</b>
13 - CURR & INSTR STAFF DEVELOPMENT						
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-48,560.00	7,850.00	.00	.00	-40,710.00	-.00%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-715.00	.00	.00	.00	-715.00	-.00%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-100,725.00	2,770.00	628.24	1,258.24	-96,696.76	1.25%
<b>Total Function 13 CURR &amp; INSTR STAFF DEVELOPMENT</b>	<b>-150,000.00</b>	<b>10,620.00</b>	<b>628.24</b>	<b>1,258.24</b>	<b>-138,121.76</b>	<b>.84%</b>
23 - SCHOOL LEADERSHIP						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-1,048,749.00	.00	90,465.05	258,541.95	-790,207.05	24.65%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-3,850.00	3,569.84	709.95	1,218.39	938.23	31.65%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-9,151.00	588.01	.00	.00	-8,562.99	-.00%
<b>Total Function 23 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP</b>	<b>-1,061,750.00</b>	<b>4,157.85</b>	<b>91,175.00</b>	<b>259,760.34</b>	<b>-797,831.81</b>	<b>24.47%</b>
31 - GUIDANCE & COUNSELING SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-318,790.00	.00	23,818.10	73,939.01	-244,850.99	23.19%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-3,400.00	9.45	.00	.00	-3,390.55	-.00%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-850.00	.00	.00	.00	-850.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 31 GUIDANCE &amp; COUNSELING SERVICES</b>	<b>-323,040.00</b>	<b>9.45</b>	<b>23,818.10</b>	<b>73,939.01</b>	<b>-249,091.54</b>	<b>22.89%</b>
33 - HEALTH SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-129,950.00	.00	7,781.87	24,711.60	-105,238.40	19.02%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-1,300.00	.00	.00	1,425.00	125.00	109.62%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-4,750.00	2,102.23	446.80	762.28	-1,885.49	16.05%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-500.00	.00	.00	.00	-500.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 33 HEALTH SERVICES</b>	<b>-136,500.00</b>	<b>2,102.23</b>	<b>8,228.67</b>	<b>26,898.88</b>	<b>-107,498.89</b>	<b>19.71%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Appropriation</u>	<u>Encumbrance</u>	<u>Current Expenditure</u>	<u>Expenditure To Date</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Percent Expended</u>
<b>General Operating Funds</b>						
34 - STUDENT TRANSPORTATION						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-250,341.00	.00	38,511.75	107,391.34	-142,949.66	42.90%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-72,000.00	5,339.65	4,096.96	6,398.56	-60,261.79	8.89%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-117,000.00	13,982.72	17,924.75	30,719.13	-72,298.15	26.26%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-38,159.00	1,789.80	60.00	32,757.61	-3,611.59	85.85%
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-125,000.00	.00	31,352.25	31,352.25	-93,647.75	25.08%
<b>Total Function 34 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION</b>	<b>-602,500.00</b>	<b>21,112.17</b>	<b>91,945.71</b>	<b>208,618.89</b>	<b>-372,768.94</b>	<b>34.63%</b>
36 - CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-343,183.00	.00	32,060.75	110,744.42	-232,438.58	32.27%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-70,300.00	.00	8,770.00	35,285.00	-35,015.00	50.19%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-92,100.00	17,463.16	12,904.02	15,399.02	-59,237.82	16.72%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-100,375.00	7,636.90	5,115.00	12,178.02	-80,560.08	12.13%
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-100.00	.00	.00	.00	-100.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 36 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES</b>	<b>-606,058.00</b>	<b>25,100.06</b>	<b>58,849.77</b>	<b>173,606.46</b>	<b>-407,351.48</b>	<b>28.65%</b>
41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-626,317.00	.00	61,785.22	175,742.95	-450,574.05	28.06%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-209,987.00	2,070.40	19,579.38	55,785.35	-152,131.25	26.57%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-20,000.00	1,296.09	1,101.77	1,513.96	-17,189.95	7.57%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-71,696.00	13,802.00	2,202.14	24,005.27	-33,888.73	33.48%
<b>Total Function 41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION</b>	<b>-928,000.00</b>	<b>17,168.49</b>	<b>84,668.51</b>	<b>257,047.53</b>	<b>-653,783.98</b>	<b>27.70%</b>
51 - PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-863,774.00	.00	77,001.27	221,315.78	-642,458.22	25.62%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-627,100.00	14,998.28	41,704.34	157,844.74	-454,256.98	25.17%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-102,400.00	8,271.45	4,828.06	57,335.23	-36,793.32	55.99%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-311,216.00	2,500.00	3,383.99	309,449.99	733.99	99.43%
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-4,010.00	9,655.13	6,258.96	16,904.33	22,549.46	421.55%
<b>Total Function 51 PLANT MAINTENANCE &amp; OPERATION</b>	<b>-1,908,500.00</b>	<b>35,424.86</b>	<b>133,176.62</b>	<b>762,850.07</b>	<b>-1,110,225.07</b>	<b>39.97%</b>
52 - SECURITY & MONITORING SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-86,700.00	.00	-1,847.70	30,094.53	-56,605.47	34.71%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-22,300.00	.00	-833.33	46,162.17	23,862.17	207.01%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-30,000.00	4,569.90	520.00	5,359.93	-20,070.17	17.87%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-1,000.00	.00	.00	.00	-1,000.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 52 SECURITY &amp; MONITORING SERVICES</b>	<b>-140,000.00</b>	<b>4,569.90</b>	<b>-2,161.03</b>	<b>81,616.63</b>	<b>-53,813.47</b>	<b>58.30%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Appropriation</u>	<u>Encumbrance</u>	<u>Current Expenditure</u>	<u>Expenditure To Date</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Percent Expended</u>
<b>General Operating Funds</b>						
53 - DATA PROCESSING SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-189,367.00	.00	7,611.95	21,150.03	-168,216.97	11.17%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-58,833.00	.00	.00	57,408.00	-1,425.00	97.58%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-1,500.00	.00	.00	.00	-1,500.00	-.00%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-800.00	.00	.00	4,179.00	3,379.00	522.38%
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-500.00	.00	.00	.00	-500.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 53 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES</b>	<b>-251,000.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>7,611.95</b>	<b>82,737.03</b>	<b>-168,262.97</b>	<b>32.96%</b>
71 - DEBT SERVICE						
6500 - DEBT SERVICE	-22,000.00	.00	1,832.48	3,664.96	-18,335.04	16.66%
<b>Total Function 71 DEBT SERVICE</b>	<b>-22,000.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,832.48</b>	<b>3,664.96</b>	<b>-18,335.04</b>	<b>16.66%</b>
81 - FACILITIES ACQUISITN & CONSTR						
6600 - CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP	-663,500.00	28,500.00	.00	.00	-635,000.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 81 FACILITIES ACQUISITN &amp; CONSTR</b>	<b>-663,500.00</b>	<b>28,500.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>-635,000.00</b>	<b>-.00%</b>
93 - PMTS TO FISCAL AGENT DISTR SSA						
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-303,695.00	.00	30,472.67	91,418.01	-212,276.99	30.10%
<b>Total Function 93 PMTS TO FISCAL AGENT DISTR SSA</b>	<b>-303,695.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>30,472.67</b>	<b>91,418.01</b>	<b>-212,276.99</b>	<b>30.10%</b>
99 - OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGE						
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-158,490.00	.00	491.62	491.62	-157,998.38	.31%
<b>Total Function 99 OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL</b>	<b>-158,490.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>491.62</b>	<b>491.62</b>	<b>-157,998.38</b>	<b>.31%</b>
<b>6000 Total E X P E N D I T U R E S</b>	<b>-16,346,491.00</b>	<b>178,421.89</b>	<b>1,345,795.85</b>	<b>4,627,458.41</b>	<b>-11,540,610.70</b>	<b>28.31%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Revenue to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Estimated Revenue</u>	<u>Realized Revenue</u>	<u>Realized Revenue To Date</u>	<u>Revenue Balance</u>	<u>Percent Realized</u>
<b>Special Revenue Funds</b>					
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED SRCES					
5750 - ENTERPRISING ACTIVITIES	300,000.00	-33,348.94	-100,595.68	199,404.32	33.53%
<b>Total 5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL &amp; INTERMED SRCES</b>	<b>300,000.00</b>	<b>-33,348.94</b>	<b>-100,595.68</b>	<b>199,404.32</b>	<b>33.53%</b>
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES					
5820 - STATE PGM REV DISTRIB BY TEA	3,500.00	.00	.00	3,500.00	.00%
5830 - REV FM STATE OF TEXAS-NOT TEA	24,521.00	-2,659.41	-9,504.83	15,016.17	38.76%
<b>Total 5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES</b>	<b>28,021.00</b>	<b>-2,659.41</b>	<b>-9,504.83</b>	<b>18,516.17</b>	<b>33.92%</b>
5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES					
5920 - FEDERALLY DISTRIBUTED REVENUES	357,378.00	-27,725.66	-89,789.26	267,588.74	25.12%
5930 - FED REV DISTR OTH THAN TEA	70,000.00	.00	-2,682.43	67,317.57	3.83%
5940 - FED REV DIRECTLY FROM FED GOVT	31,976.25	.00	.00	31,976.25	.00%
<b>Total 5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES</b>	<b>459,354.25</b>	<b>-27,725.66</b>	<b>-92,471.69</b>	<b>366,882.56</b>	<b>20.13%</b>
<b>5000 Total REVENUE CONTROL ACCOUNTS</b>	<b>787,375.25</b>	<b>-63,734.01</b>	<b>-202,572.20</b>	<b>584,803.05</b>	<b>25.73%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Appropriation</u>	<u>Encumbrance</u>	<u>Current Expenditure</u>	<u>Expenditure To Date</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Percent Expended</u>
<b>Special Revenue Funds</b>						
35 - FOOD SERVICES						
6100 - PAYROLL COSTS	-344,721.97	.00	42,060.66	126,216.93	-218,505.04	36.61%
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-3,000.00	.00	.00	.00	-3,000.00	-.00%
6300 - SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	-388,178.28	11,619.94	41,884.07	132,955.96	-243,602.38	34.25%
6400 - OTHER OPERATING COSTS	-3,000.00	.00	.00	.00	-3,000.00	-.00%
<b>Total Function 35 FOOD SERVICES</b>	<b>-738,900.25</b>	<b>11,619.94</b>	<b>83,944.73</b>	<b>259,172.89</b>	<b>-468,107.42</b>	<b>35.08%</b>
51 - PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION						
6200 - PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS	-65,000.00	.00	9,134.04	25,731.23	-39,268.77	39.59%
<b>Total Function 51 PLANT MAINTENANCE &amp; OPERATION</b>	<b>-65,000.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>9,134.04</b>	<b>25,731.23</b>	<b>-39,268.77</b>	<b>39.59%</b>
<b>6000 Total E X P E N D I T U R E S</b>	<b>-803,900.25</b>	<b>11,619.94</b>	<b>93,078.77</b>	<b>284,904.12</b>	<b>-507,376.19</b>	<b>35.44%</b>

Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Revenue to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Estimated Revenue</u>	<u>Realized Revenue</u>	<u>Realized Revenue To Date</u>	<u>Revenue Balance</u>	<u>Percent Realized</u>
<b>Interest &amp; Sinking Funds</b>					
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED SRCES					
5710 - LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES	2,132,235.00	-255,103.74	-279,183.50	1,853,051.50	13.09%
5740 - OTHR REVENUES FM LOCAL SOURCES	50,000.00	-7,498.02	-24,071.21	25,928.79	48.14%
<b>Total 5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL &amp; INTERMED SRCES</b>	<b>2,182,235.00</b>	<b>-262,601.76</b>	<b>-303,254.71</b>	<b>1,878,980.29</b>	<b>13.90%</b>
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES					
5820 - STATE PGM REV DISTRIB BY TEA	200,000.00	.00	.00	200,000.00	.00%
<b>Total 5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES</b>	<b>200,000.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>200,000.00</b>	<b>.00%</b>
<b>5000 Total REVENUE CONTROL ACCOUNTS</b>	<b>2,382,235.00</b>	<b>-262,601.76</b>	<b>-303,254.71</b>	<b>2,078,980.29</b>	<b>12.73%</b>



Combined Funds Board Report  
Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget  
MILLSAP ISD  
As of November

	<u>Appropriation</u>	<u>Encumbrance</u>	<u>Current Expenditure</u>	<u>Expenditure To Date</u>	<u>Balance</u>	<u>Percent Expended</u>
Interest & Sinking Funds						
71 - DEBT SERVICE						
6500 - DEBT SERVICE	-1,258,500.00	.00	.00	1,100.00	-1,257,400.00	.09%
Total Function 71 DEBT SERVICE	-1,258,500.00	.00	.00	1,100.00	-1,257,400.00	.09%
6000 Total E X P E N D I T U R E S	-1,258,500.00	.00	.00	1,100.00	-1,257,400.00	.09%
End of Report						